KIMD GROUP
OF COMPANIES

CONSTRUCTION
SERVICE

Goats - Cows - Feedlot - Poultry
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Raised Structure

Normal mode (structure and play
area) including Labour + materials

Capacity USD UGX

50 Goats $2,017 7,500,000
100 Goats $3,065 11,400,000
200 Goats $4,033 15,000,000
300 Goats $5,216 19,400,000
400 Goats $6,371 23,700,000
500 Goats $8,603 32,000,000
600 Goats $10,592 39,400,000
700 Goats $13,440 50,000,000
1000 Goats  $19,355 72,000,000
2000 Goats ~ $35,484 132,000,000

Capacity

50 Goats
100 Goats
200 Goats
300 Goats
400 Goats
500 Goats
600 Goats
700 Goats
1000 Goats
2000 Goats

USD

$807
$1,103
$1,345
$1,613
$2,017
$2,554
$3,764
$4,839
$6,183
$12,097

Free-range System

Raised Structure

Normal mode (Structure and play
area) including Labour only

UGX

3,000,000
4,100,000
5,000,000
6,000,000
7,500,000
9,500,000
14,000,000
18,000,000
23,000,000
45,000,000




Free-range System

Raised Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with con-
crete skirtings and play area)
including Labour + materials

Capacity USD UGX

50 Goats  $2,285 8,500,000 Raised Structure
100 Goats $3.334 12,400,000 Concrete mode (Structure with con-

200 Goats  $4.436 16,400,000 crete skirtings and play area) including
’ T Labour only
300 Goats $5,619 20,900,000

400 Goats $6,909 25,700,000 Capacity USD UGX

500 Goats $9,140 34,000,000

600 Goats $11,130 41,400,000 50 Goats $941 3,500,000
700 Goats $14,113 52,500,000 100 Goats $1,237 4,600,000
1000 Goats  $20,163 75,000,000 200 Goats $1,452 5,400,000
2000 Goats ~ $37,366 139,000,000 300 Goats $1,721 6,400,000

400 Goats $2,151 8,000,000

500 Goats $2,689 10,000,000
600 Goats $3,979 14,800,000
700 Goats $5,054 18,800,000
1000 Goats  $6,452 24,000,000
2000 Goats ~ $12,904 48,000,000



Free-range System

Ground Structure

Normal mode (structure and play
area) including Labour + materials

Capacity USD UGX

Ground Structure

Normal mode (Structure and play
area) including Labour only

50 Goats $1,210 4,800,000
100 Goats $2,420 9,000,000
200 Goats $2,957 11,000,000
300 Goats $3,764 14,400,000
400 Goats $4,570 17,700,000
500 Goats $5,377 20,000,000

Capacity USD UGX

600 Goats $6,183 23,000,000 50 Goats $404 1,500,000
700 Goats $8,065 30,000,000 100 Goats $673 2,500,000
1000 Goats ~ $12,097 45,000,000 200 Goats $1,076 4,000,000
2000 Goats  $18,011 67,000,000 300 Goats $1,291 4,800,000
400 Goats $1,345 5,000,000
500 Goats $1,748 6,500,000
600 Goats $1,882 7,000,000
700 Goats $2,285 8,500,000
1000 Goats ~ $3,226 12,000,000
2000 Goats  $4,839 18,000,000




Free-range System

Ground Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with con-
crete skirtings and play area) including
Labour only

Capacity USD UGX

50 Goats $941 2,000,000

Ground Structure 100 Goats ~ $1,237 3,000,000
Concrete mode (Structure with con- 200 Goats $1,452 5,000,000
crete skirtings and play area) 300 Goats $1,721 5,800,000
including Labour + materials 400 Goats $2.151 6,700,000
Capacity USD UGX 500 Goats $2,689 7,400,000
600 Goats $3,979 8,200,000
50 Goats $1,882 7,000,000 700 Goats $5,054 9,500,000
100 Goats $2,957 11,000,000 1000 Goats  $6,452 13,400,000
200 Goats $3,226 12,000,000 2000 Goats  $12,904 19,700,000

300 Goats $4,033 15,000,000
400 Goats $4,839 18,000,000
500 Goats $5,646 21,000,000
600 Goats $6,721 25,400,000
700 Goats $8,603 32,500,000
1000 Goats  $12,904 48,000,000
2000 Goats ~ $18,818 70,000,000



Zero Grazing System

Raised Structure

Normal mode (structure and play
area) including Labour + materials

Capacity USD UGX

50 Goats $2,339 8,700,000
100 Goats $3,495 13,400,000
200 Goats $4,974 18,500,000
300 Goats $6,290 23,400,000
400 Goats $7,716 28,700,000
500 Goats $10,216 38,000,000
600 Goats $12,366 46,400,000
700 Goats $15,592 58,000,000
1000 Goats ~ $21,775 81,000,000
2000 Goats  $35,484 143,000,000

Raised Structure

Normal mode (Structure and play
area) including Labour only

Capacity USD UGX

50 Goats $1,022 3,800,000
100 Goats $1,291 4,800,000
200 Goats $1,667 6,200,000
300 Goats $1,936 7,200,000
400 Goats $2,232 8,300,000
500 Goats $2,957 11,000,000
600 Goats $4,302 16,000,000
700 Goats $5,646 21,000,000
1000 Goats ~ $7,527 28,000,000
2000 Goats ~ $13,979 52,000,000




Zero Grazing System

Raised Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with con-
crete skirtings and play area) including
Labour only

Capacity USD UGX

50 Goats $941 4,200,000
100 Goats $1,237 5,400,000
200 Goats $1,452 6,700,000
300 Goats $1,721 7,900,000
400 Goats $2,151 8,900,000

Raised Structure 500 Goats  $2,689 11,700,000
Concrete mode (Structure with con- 600 Goats $3,979 16,900,000
crete skirtings and play area) 700 Goats  $5,054 22,000,000
including Labour + materials 1000 Goats ~ $6,452 30,000,000

Capacity USD UGX 2000 Goats  $12,904 60,000,000

50 Goats $2,608 9,700,000
100 Goats $3,871 14,400,000
200 Goats $5,377 20,000,000
300 Goats $6,694 24,900,000
400 Goats $8,254 30,700,000
500 Goats $10,753 40,000,000
600 Goats $13,011 48,400,000
700 Goats $16,264 60,500,000
1000 Goats ~ $22,581 84,000,000
2000 Goats ~ $40,323 150,000,000




Ground Structure

Normal mode (structure and play
area) including Labour + materials

Capacity

50 Goats
100 Goats
200 Goats
300 Goats
400 Goats
500 Goats
600 Goats
700 Goats
1000 Goats
2000 Goats

USD

$1,613
$2,957
$3,898
$4,839
$5,914
$6,990
$8,065
$10,216
$14,517
$20,968

UGX

6,000,000

11,000,000
14,500,000
18,000,000
22,000,000
26,000,000
30,000,000
38,000,000
54,000,000
78,000,000

Zero Grazing System

Ground Structure

Normal mode (Structure and play
area) including Labour only

Capacity

50 Goats
100 Goats
200 Goats
300 Goats
400 Goats
500 Goats
600 Goats
700 Goats
1000 Goats
2000 Goats

USD

$807
$1,103
$1,345
$1,613
$2,017
$2,554
$3,764
$4,839
$6,183
$12,097

UGX

2,300,000
3,200,000
4,800,000
5,500,000
6,200,000
7,300,000
8,200,000
9,400,000
13,000,000
20,000,000




Zero Grazing System

Ground Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with con-
crete skirtings and play area)
including Labour + materials

Capacity [SNID) UGX

50 Goats $1,828 6,800,000

100 Goats $3,173 11,800,000
200 Goats $4,113 15,300,000
300 Goats $5,108 19,900,000
400 Goats $6,183 23,700,000
500 Goats $7,259 27,000,000
600 Goats $8,334 31,400,000
700 Goats $10,484 39,500,000
1000 Goats ~ $15,054 56,000,000
2000 Goats ~ $21,506 80,000,000

Ground Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with con-
crete skirtings and play area) including
Labour only

Capacity USD UGX

50 Goats $726 2,700,000
100 Goats $1,022 3,800,000
200 Goats $1,560 5,800,000
300 Goats $1,748 6,500,000
400 Goats $2,097 7,800,000
500 Goats $2,393 8,900,000
600 Goats $2,554 9,500,000
700 Goats $2,796 10,400,000
1000 Goats  $3,898 14,500,000
2000 Goats ~ $6,291 23,400,000




Cattle

Feedlot Farm Construction

Labour + Material

Capacity USD UGX

20 Bulls $1,882 7,000,000

50 Bulls $4,033 15,000,000

100 Bulls $10,753 40,000,000 La bou r on Iy

150 Bulls $13,441 50,000,000

200 Bulls $18,817 70,000,000 Capacity USD UGX

300 Bulls $22,850 85,000,000

500 Bulls $25,538 95,000,000 20 Bulls $673 2,500,000
1000 Bulls $29,570 110,000,000 50 Bulls $1,076 4,000,000

100 Bulls $3,226 12,000,000
150 Bulls $3,764 14,000,000
200 Bulls $4,839 18,000,000
300 Bulls $5,646 21,000,000
500 Bulls $8,603 32,000,000
1000 Bulls $10,753 40,000,000




Dairy Farm Construction

Labour only

Using main material as Wood
Capacity USD

3 Cows $350 1,300,000
5 Cows $673 2,500,000
10 Cows $1,346 5,000,000
15 Cows $1,882 7,000,000

Labour + Mate ria Is 20 Cows $2,423 9,000,000
Using main material as Wood 30 Cows $3,230 12,000,000
Capacity USD UGX 50 Cows $4,845 18,000,000
100 Cows $6,460 24,000,000
3 Cows $1,077 4,000,000
5 Cows $2,557 9,500,000

10 Cows $4,845 18,000,000
15 Cows $6,730 25,000,000
20 Cows $8,075 30,000,000
30 Cows $12,113 45,000,000
50 Cows $17,497 65,000,000
100 Cows $23,957 89,000,000




Cattle

Dairy Farm Construction

Labour + Materials

Using main material as Steel
Capacity USD UGX

3 Cows $2,423 9,000,000

5 Cows $4,576 17,000,000

10Cows  $7,268 27,000,000 Labour only

15 Cows $9,422 35,000,000 Using main material as Steel

20 Cows $10,768 40,000,000 Capacity

30 Cows $16,151 60,000,000

50 Cows $22,881 85,000,000 3 Cows $539 2,000,000
100 Cows  $32,302 120,000,000 5> Cows $942 3,500,000

10 Cows $2,019 7,500,000
15 Cows $2,557 9,500,000
20 Cows $2,961 11,000,000
30 Cows $4,038 15,000,000
50 Cows $6,461 24,000,000
100 Cows $8,614 32,000,000
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Poultry Farm Construction

Labour + Materials

Capacity USD UGX

500 Birds $1,342 5,000,000
1000 Birds ~ $2,422 9,000,000

1500 Birds ~ $3,769 14,000,000 La bou r on Iy

2000 Birds  $4,576 17,000,000

2500 Birds  $6,191 23,000,000 Capacity USD UGX
3000 Birds ~ $6,730 25,000,000

4000 Birds ~ $8,075 30,000,000 500 Birds $485 1,800,000
5000 Birds  $9,421 35,000,000 1000 Birds ~ $673 2,500,000
8000 Birds  $14,805 55,000,000 1500 Birds  $808 3,000,000
10,000 Birds $24,226 90,000,000 2000 Birds  $1,346 5,000,000

2500 Birds ~ $1,884 7,000,000
3000 Birds ~ $2,423 9,000,000
4000 Birds ~ $2,692 10,000,000
5000 Birds ~ $3,230 12,000,000
8000 Birds  $4,038 15,000,000
10,000 Birds $5,922 22,000,000




