

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COSTING CATALOGUE

Goats - Cows - Feedlot - Poultry



Free-range System

Raised Structure

Normal mode (structure and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$2,017	7,500,000
100 Goats	\$3,065	11,400,000
200 Goats	\$4,033	15,000,000
300 Goats	\$5,216	19,400,000
400 Goats	\$6,371	23,700,000
500 Goats	\$8,603	32,000,000
600 Goats	\$10,592	39,400,000
700 Goats	\$13,440	50,000,000
1000 Goats	\$19,355	72,000,000
2000 Goats	\$35,484	132,000,000

Raised Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$807	3,000,000
100 Goats	\$1,103	4,100,000
200 Goats	\$1,345	5,000,000
300 Goats	\$1,613	6,000,000
400 Goats	\$2,017	7,500,000
500 Goats	\$2,554	9,500,000
600 Goats	\$3,764	14,000,000
700 Goats	\$4,839	18,000,000
1000 Goats	\$6,183	23,000,000
2000 Goats	\$12,097	45,000,000





Raised Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with concrete skirtings and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$2,285	8,500,000
100 Goats	\$3,334	12,400,000
200 Goats	\$4,436	16,400,000
300 Goats	\$5,619	20,900,000
400 Goats	\$6,909	25,700,000
500 Goats	\$9,140	34,000,000
600 Goats	\$11,130	41,400,000
700 Goats	\$14,113	52,500,000
1000 Goats	\$20,163	75,000,000
2000 Goats	\$37,366	139,000,000

Raised Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$941	3,500,000
100 Goats	\$1,237	4,600,000
200 Goats	\$1,452	5,400,000
300 Goats	\$1,721	6,400,000
400 Goats	\$2,151	8,000,000
500 Goats	\$2,689	10,000,000
600 Goats	\$3,979	14,800,000
700 Goats	\$5,054	18,800,000
1000 Goats	\$6,452	24,000,000
2000 Goats	\$12,904	48,000,000

Free-range System

Ground Structure

Normal mode (structure and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$1,210	4,800,000
100 Goats	\$2,420	9,000,000
200 Goats	\$2,957	11,000,000
300 Goats	\$3,764	14,400,000
400 Goats	\$4,570	17,700,000
500 Goats	\$5,377	20,000,000
600 Goats	\$6,183	23,000,000
700 Goats	\$8,065	30,000,000
1000 Goats	\$12,097	45,000,000
2000 Goats	\$18,011	67,000,000

Ground Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$404	1,500,000
100 Goats	\$673	2,500,000
200 Goats	\$1,076	4,000,000
300 Goats	\$1,291	4,800,000
400 Goats	\$1,345	5,000,000
500 Goats	\$1,748	6,500,000
600 Goats	\$1,882	7,000,000
700 Goats	\$2,285	8,500,000
1000 Goats	\$3,226	12,000,000
2000 Goats	\$4,839	18,000,000





Free-range System

Ground Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with concrete skirtings and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$1,882	7,000,000
100 Goats	\$2,957	11,000,000
200 Goats	\$3,226	12,000,000
300 Goats	\$4,033	15,000,000
400 Goats	\$4,839	18,000,000
500 Goats	\$5,646	21,000,000
600 Goats	\$6,721	25,400,000
700 Goats	\$8,603	32,500,000
1000 Goats	\$12,904	48,000,000
2000 Goats	\$18,818	70,000,000

Ground Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$941	2,000,000
100 Goats	\$1,237	3,000,000
200 Goats	\$1,452	5,000,000
300 Goats	\$1,721	5,800,000
400 Goats	\$2,151	6,700,000
500 Goats	\$2,689	7,400,000
600 Goats	\$3,979	8,200,000
700 Goats	\$5,054	9,500,000
1000 Goats	\$6,452	13,400,000
2000 Goats	\$12,904	19,700,000

Zero Grazing System

Raised Structure

Normal mode (structure and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$2,339	8,700,000
100 Goats	\$3,495	13,400,000
200 Goats	\$4,974	18,500,000
300 Goats	\$6,290	23,400,000
400 Goats	\$7,716	28,700,000
500 Goats	\$10,216	38,000,000
600 Goats	\$12,366	46,400,000
700 Goats	\$15,592	58,000,000
1000 Goats	\$21,775	81,000,000
2000 Goats	\$35,484	143,000,000





Raised Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$1,022	3,800,000
100 Goats	\$1,291	4,800,000
200 Goats	\$1,667	6,200,000
300 Goats	\$1,936	7,200,000
400 Goats	\$2,232	8,300,000
500 Goats	\$2,957	11,000,000
600 Goats	\$4,302	16,000,000
700 Goats	\$5,646	21,000,000
1000 Goats	\$7,527	28,000,000
2000 Goats	\$13,979	52,000,000

Zero Grazing System



Raised Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with concrete skirtings and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$2,608	9,700,000
100 Goats	\$3,871	14,400,000
200 Goats	\$5,377	20,000,000
300 Goats	\$6,694	24,900,000
400 Goats	\$8,254	30,700,000
500 Goats	\$10,753	40,000,000
600 Goats	\$13,011	48,400,000
700 Goats	\$16,264	60,500,000
1000 Goats	\$22,581	84,000,000
2000 Goats	\$40,323	150,000,000

Raised Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$941	4,200,000
100 Goats	\$1,237	5,400,000
200 Goats	\$1,452	6,700,000
300 Goats	\$1,721	7,900,000
400 Goats	\$2,151	8,900,000
500 Goats	\$2,689	11,700,000
600 Goats	\$3,979	16,900,000
700 Goats	\$5,054	22,000,000
1000 Goats	\$6,452	30,000,000
2000 Goats	\$12,904	60,000,000



Zero Grazing System

Ground Structure

Normal mode (structure and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$1,613	6,000,000
100 Goats	\$2,957	11,000,000
200 Goats	\$3,898	14,500,000
300 Goats	\$4,839	18,000,000
400 Goats	\$5,914	22,000,000
500 Goats	\$6,990	26,000,000
600 Goats	\$8,065	30,000,000
700 Goats	\$10,216	38,000,000
1000 Goats	\$14,517	54,000,000
2000 Goats	\$20,968	78,000,000

Ground Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$807	2,300,000
100 Goats	\$1,103	3,200,000
200 Goats	\$1,345	4,800,000
300 Goats	\$1,613	5,500,000
400 Goats	\$2,017	6,200,000
500 Goats	\$2,554	7,300,000
600 Goats	\$3,764	8,200,000
700 Goats	\$4,839	9,400,000
1000 Goats	\$6,183	13,000,000
2000 Goats	\$12,097	20,000,000



Zero Grazing System

Ground Structure

Concrete mode (Structure with concrete skirtings and play area) including Labour + materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$1,828	6,800,000
100 Goats	\$3,173	11,800,000
200 Goats	\$4,113	15,300,000
300 Goats	\$5,108	19,900,000
400 Goats	\$6,183	23,700,000
500 Goats	\$7,259	27,000,000
600 Goats	\$8,334	31,400,000
700 Goats	\$10,484	39,500,000
1000 Goats	\$15,054	56,000,000
2000 Goats	\$21,506	80,000,000





Ground Structure

Capacity	USD	UGX
50 Goats	\$726	2,700,000
100 Goats	\$1,022	3,800,000
200 Goats	\$1,560	5,800,000
300 Goats	\$1,748	6,500,000
400 Goats	\$2,097	7,800,000
500 Goats	\$2,393	8,900,000
600 Goats	\$2,554	9,500,000
700 Goats	\$2,796	10,400,000
1000 Goats	\$3,898	14,500,000
2000 Goats	\$6,291	23,400,000

Cattle

Feedlot Farm Construction

Labour + Material

Capacity	USD	UGX
20 Bulls	\$1,882	7,000,000
50 Bulls	\$4,033	15,000,000
100 Bulls	\$10,753	40,000,000
150 Bulls	\$13,441	50,000,000
200 Bulls	\$18,817	70,000,000
300 Bulls	\$22,850	85,000,000
500 Bulls	\$25,538	95,000,000
1000 Bulls	\$29,570	110,000,000

Capacity	USD	UGX
20 Bulls	\$673	2,500,000
50 Bulls	\$1,076	4,000,000
100 Bulls	\$3,226	12,000,000
150 Bulls	\$3,764	14,000,000
200 Bulls	\$4,839	18,000,000
300 Bulls	\$5,646	21,000,000
500 Bulls	\$8,603	32,000,000
1000 Bulls	\$10,753	40,000,000



Dairy Farm Construction



Labour + Materials

Using main material as Wood

Capacity	USD	UGX
3 Cows	\$1,077	4,000,000
5 Cows	\$2,557	9,500,000
10 Cows	\$4,845	18,000,000
15 Cows	\$6,730	25,000,000
20 Cows	\$8,075	30,000,000
30 Cows	\$12,113	45,000,000
50 Cows	\$17,497	65,000,000
100 Cows	\$23,957	89,000,000

Using main n Capacity	USD	UGX
3 Cows	\$350	1,300,000
5 Cows	\$673	2,500,000
10 Cows	\$1,346	5,000,000
15 Cows	\$1,882	7,000,000
20 Cows	\$2,423	9,000,000
30 Cows	\$3,230	12,000,000
50 Cows	\$4,845	18,000,000
100 Cows	\$6,460	24,000,000



Cattle

Dairy Farm Construction

Labour + Materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
3 Cows	\$2,423	9,000,000
5 Cows	\$4,576	17,000,000
10 Cows	\$7,268	27,000,000
15 Cows	\$9,422	35,000,000
20 Cows	\$10,768	40,000,000
30 Cows	\$16,151	60,000,000
50 Cows	\$22,881	85,000,000
100 Cows	\$32,302	120,000,000

Using main material as Steel		
Capacity	USD	UGX
3 Cows	\$539	2,000,000
5 Cows	\$942	3,500,000
10 Cows	\$2,019	7,500,000
15 Cows	\$2,557	9,500,000
20 Cows	\$2,961	11,000,000
30 Cows	\$4,038	15,000,000
50 Cows	\$6,461	24,000,000
100 Cows	\$8,614	32,000,000



Poultry Farm Construction

Labour + Materials

Capacity	USD	UGX
500 Birds	\$1,342	5,000,000
1000 Birds	\$2,422	9,000,000
1500 Birds	\$3,769	14,000,000
2000 Birds	\$4,576	17,000,000
2500 Birds	\$6,191	23,000,000
3000 Birds	\$6,730	25,000,000
4000 Birds	\$8,075	30,000,000
5000 Birds	\$9,421	35,000,000
8000 Birds	\$14,805	55,000,000
10,000 Birds	\$24,226	90,000,000

Capacity	USD	UGX
500 Birds	\$485	1,800,000
1000 Birds	\$673	2,500,000
1500 Birds	\$808	3,000,000
2000 Birds	\$1,346	5,000,000
2500 Birds	\$1,884	7,000,000
3000 Birds	\$2,423	9,000,000
4000 Birds	\$2,692	10,000,000
5000 Birds	\$3,230	12,000,000
8000 Birds	\$4,038	15,000,000
10,000 Birds	\$5,922	22,000,000

